
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4157
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2012
PRISONER OF WAR
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a prisoner of 1971 Indo-Pak war is languishing in a prison in Oman;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps being taken by the Government to secure the release of the said prisoner?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI E. AHAMED)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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